
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026052-2021 

Contract

Framework for the provision of Accommodation and
Support for 16+ Older Looked After Young People and
Care Leavers

West Sussex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026052

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02abd3  

Published 19 October 2021, 9:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Sussex County Council

County Hall, West Street

Chichester

PO19 1RG

Contact

Shara Benson

Email

shara.benson@westsussex.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026052-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026052-2021
mailto:shara.benson@westsussex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 19

+44 3302225938

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/default.aspx

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/default.aspx
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 19

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the provision of Accommodation and Support for 16+ Older Looked After
Young People and Care Leavers

Reference number

CWSCC - 032154

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Framework for the provision of Accommodation and Support for 16+ Older Looked After
Young People and Care Leavers is established by West Sussex County Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 19

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

The county of West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Framework for the provision of Accommodation and Support for 16+ Older Looked After
Young People and Care Leavers is established by West Sussex County Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 19

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009314

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of Accommodation and Support for 16+ Older Looked After Young People and Care
Leavers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2021

/Notice/009314-2021


Page 6 to 19

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 37 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 20 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 37 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Achieving Higher Heights

Suite 404 Queen Street

Wolverhampton

WV1 3AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anytime Recruitment

119 – 129 South Street

Romford



Page 7 to 19

RM1 1NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Asphaleia

22 Liverpool Gardens

Worthing

BN11 1RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BEST Project

29 Lancing Close

Lancing



Page 8 to 19

BN15 9NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Budwood

12 WestLinks

Tollgate

SO53 3TG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cranmead

The Old Casino, 28 Fourth Avenue

Hove



Page 9 to 19

BN3 2PJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enthum Foundation

49 Hova Villas

Hove

BN3 3DJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Impact Initiatives

19 Queens Rd

Brighton



Page 10 to 19

BN1 3XA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Key2

47A James Street

Oxford

OX4 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LCS Partnerships

Malvern View, Saxon Business Park, Hanbury Road, Stoke Prior

Bromsgrove



Page 11 to 19

 B60 4AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Moving on Care Management

Roger Lugg Accountants 12-14 High St

Caterham 

CR3 5UA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

My Life Semi Independence

16 Beaufort Court, Admirals Way, Canary Wharf

London



Page 12 to 19

 E14 9XL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Netpex

115 Craven Park Road

London

N15 6BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ownlife

Legion House 2nd Floor South 75 Lower Road

Kenley



Page 13 to 19

CR8 5NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PA Ark 

Abelands House, Merston

Chichester

PO20 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quinata

115 Craven Prk Road, London N15 6BL. Unit 4, Technology Park, Colin deep Lane

London



Page 14 to 19

Nw9 6BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sevenways

67 Church Road 

Hove

 BN3 2BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Silver Birch Care

SBCH House, 212 Ballards Lane

London



Page 15 to 19

N3 2LX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Step4ward Services

47 York Roa

Ilford

IG1 4RD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Still I Rise

Unit 2, 35 Corbridge Crescent

London



Page 16 to 19

E2 9EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stonepillow

39 Southgate

Chichester

PO19 1DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thanet Healthcare

50 Barrow Road

Streatham



Page 17 to 19

SW16 5PG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Transform Housing

Bradmere House, Brook Way

Leatherhead

KT22 7NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Two Saints

Fareham House 69 High Street

Fareham



Page 18 to 19

PO16 7BB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YMCA Downslink

Reed House 47 Church Road

Hove

BN3 2BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000



Page 19 to 19

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T06:30:25+0100
	TCPDF




